900469765

10/12/2018

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM493715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Waiakea Investments, LLC		10/12/2018	Limited liability company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waiakea, Inc.
Street Address:	5800 Hannum Ave #135
City:	Culver City
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90230
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4203078	BOTTLED WITH MOTHER EARTH IN MIND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8775719810

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

310-982-2699

Email:

csorley@mbeachlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

P. Christopher Sorley

Address Line 1:

3713 Highland Ave. Suite 2

Address Line 4:

Manhattan Beach, CALIFORNIA 90266

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	P. Christopher Sorley
SIGNATURE:	/P. Christopher Sorley/
DATE SIGNED:	10/,12/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=BWMEIM - Trademark Assignment - SGND for FILING#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 42030

TRADEMARK REEL: 006506 FRAME: 0093

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Waiakea Investments, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having it principal place of business at 736 Cima Linda Ln., Santa Barbara, CA 93108 ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark registration of the registered mark "Bottled with Mother Earth in Mind", USPTO Registration No. 4203078 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Waiakea, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having it principal place of business at 5800 Hannum Ave., #135, Culver City, CA 90230 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

10/12/2018 Date	Assignor: Waiakea Investments, LLC	
_ 		
	By: Zon Europy	
	Name: Ryan Emmons	
	Title: Director and Board Member	
<i>10/12/2018</i> Date	Assignee: Waiakea, Inc.	
Date		
	By: Zan Emayo	
	Name: Ryan Emmons	
	Title: Director and Board Member	

RECORDED: 10/12/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006506 FRAME: 0094